Germany: +49 621 776-4411
Subject to modifications without notice
Pepperl+Fuchs Group
USA: +1 330 486 0001
Singapore: +65 6779 9091
Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs
Reflexionslichttaster K31
Diffuse sensor
 Release: 08 09 2010
  1
Bestellbezeichnung
Order number
Serie
Type
Erfassungsbereich
Sensing range
Schaltausgang
Switching output
Anschluss
Wiring
3RG70 10-0AB01-PF K31 60cm
PNP, hellschaltend
PNP, light-on
Kabel 2m, PUR, 3x0,14mm²
Cabel 2m, PUR, 3x0,14mm²
3RG70 10-0AA01-PF K31 60cm
PNP, dunkelschaltend
PNP, dark-on
Kabel 2m, PUR, 3x0,14mm²
Cabel 2m, PUR, 3x0,14mm²
3RG70 10-7AB01-PF K31 60cm
PNP, hellschaltend
PNP, light-on
M8 Stecker, 3-polig
M8 connector, 3pole
3RG70 10-7AA01-PF K31 60cm
PNP, dunkelschaltend
PNP, dark-on
M8 Stecker, 3-polig
M8 connector, 3pole
Funktion
Operating modes
Reflexions-Lichttaster
Diffuse sensor
Erfassungsbereich
Sensing range
60cm (einstellbar mit Potentiometer)
60cm (adjustable via potentiometer)
Lichtart
Used light
infrarot, 880 nm
infrared, 880nm
Versorgungsspannung
Power supply voltage
Bemessungsbetriebsspannung
Rated operational voltage
Ue 24 V DC
Betriebsspannungsbereich
Operating voltage range
UB 10…30 V DC
Zulässige Restwelligkeit
max. ripple content